

COBS Bread Opens First Bakery in Lloydminster, AB

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

(Lloydminister, AB) Feb 13, 2019 – Canada's largest bakery franchise, COBS Bread, is scheduled to open early this Sunday, February 17th at Brentwood Commons on 44th st. in Lloydminster, AB.

The bakery will be owned and operated by local Sarah Beaunoyer, who has worked in the food and customer industry for many years. "I love baking!" Says Beaunoyer. "My husband had recently sold his business and we were looking for a change. When we saw the ad for COBS Bread, I knew this was something I wanted to do- bringing happiness to others through fresh baked goodness!"

In addition to baking fresh bread and treats all day every day, wwners of all COBS Bread bakeries are actively involved in their local communities through the End of Day Giving program, which is a cornerstone of the COBS Bread brand. All unsold product at the end of the day is donated to local charities based on a pick-up scheduled coordinated between the charity or community group and the bakery.

COBS Bread is well-known for its range of traditional and artisan breads, as well as sweet and savoury treats such as scones, croissants and danishes. All product is sold on the same day it is baked. If it is not, it is donated to charitable organizations in the community.

COBS Bread is located at Brentwood Commons 7803 44 Street Unit 203-7, Unit 105 and will be open from 7am-7pm every day. COBS Bread For more information, visit the local bakery page at www.cobsbread.com/local-bakery/panorama-marketplace.

-30-

About COBS Bread

At every one of COBS Bread's 111 locations across Canada are hand-crafted bread and the freshest treats, baked every day. Offering traditional sandwich breads, artisanal loaves and smart indulgences, COBS Bread focuses on helping you bring high quality, healthy and delicious baked goods into your home. At the end of the day, all leftover product is donated to local charities.

COBS Bread is part of Bakers Delight Holdings Ltd, established in 1980 and operating as Bakers Delight in Australia and New Zealand and COBS Bread in Canada and the United States. Together they have grown to become the world's most successful bakery franchise with more than 700 bakery locations worldwide with plans to grow to 250 locations in Canada in the next five years. For more information about COBS Bread, please visit <u>www.cobsbread.com</u>.

Media Contacts:

Yvonne Anderson, Marketing Communications Advisor COBS Bread Tel: 604-296-3522 E-mail: yvonne.anderson@cobsbread.com